02/13/2015 503179723

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3226338

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PAUL WILLEM JAN VAN DEN HEUVEL	06/30/2014
PIETER GIJSMAN	05/20/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DSM IP ASSETS B.V.	
Street Address:	HET OVERLOON 1	
City:	HEERLEN	
State/Country:	tate/Country: NETHERLANDS	
Postal Code: 6411 TE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14346217	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)816-4100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-816-4000 Email: dlb@nixonvan.com Correspondent Name: BRYAN H. DAVIDSON Address Line 1: NIXON & VANDERHYE P.C.

Address Line 2: 901 NORTH GLEBE ROAD, 11TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BHD-4662-2819
NAME OF SUBMITTER: BRYAN H. DAVIDSON	
SIGNATURE: /Bryan H. Davidson/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/13/2015
This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 4

source=02-13-2015_Combined_Dec_and_Assign#page1.tif source=02-13-2015 Combined Dec and Assign#page2.tif source=02-13-2015 Combined Dec and Assign#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 034959 FRAME: 0977 503179723

source=02-13-2015_Combined_Dec_and_Assign#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 034959 FRAME: 0978

Doc code: Oath Document Description: Oath or declaration filed		
	Attorney Docket Number	BHU-4662-2819
	First Named Inventor	Paul VAN DEN HEUVEL
INVENTOR'S DECLARATION AND ASSI APPLICATION (37 CFR 1.63) USING AND Declaration Submitted With Initial Filing		
OR		
Declaration Submitted After Initial Filing (surcharge (3	7 C.F.R.§ 1.16(f)) required)	
POLYMER COMPOSITION CONTAINING A ELASTOMER	THERMOPLASTIC POLY	ESTER
(Title of the	Invention)	
As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:		
This declaration is directed to:		
☐ The attached application,		
OR THE STATE OF TH		
☑ United States Application Number or PCT International application in filed on March 20, 2014	umber <u>14/346.217</u>	MARITA TO THE TOTAL THE TOTAL TO THE TOTAL TOTAL TO THE T
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by	me.	
I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claime	d invention in the application	
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declar by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both		The second secon
WHEREAS, the undersigned (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), has made an inv	ention in the Application identified above.	
WHEREAS, DSM IP ASSETS B.V. (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), a corporation that Overloon 1, Heerlen, NL 6411 TE, is desirous of acquiring an interest	st therein;	
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents hereby sells, assi representatives, ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in the United in the aforesaid application, and to the said application and to all subseq reissues, and substitutes of said application, and all resulting patents, to Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to to which the United States of America adheres, and the ASSIGNOR here issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its that ASSIGNEE'S attorneys Nixon & Vandernye P.C. have represented this invention;	igns, and transfers unto the said ASSIGN I States of America and all foreign countri uent applications based thereon including gether with the right of prigrity under the I Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, a eby authorizes and requests the Commis- s successors, assions, and legal represers	EE, its successors, assigns, and legal es, in and to the invention as described any and all continuations, divisions, international Convention for the and any other international agreements sioner of Patents and Trademarks to tlatives. It is understood and agreed
ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to transfer a like interest upon request of said	d ASSIGNEE. Its successors, assigns, an	d legal representatives, and without

further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications for patents based thereon, growing out of or related to the said invention;

ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any papers by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred; and

ASSIGNOR hereby agrees, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by ASSIGNEE, for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in ASSIGNEE.

WOLFED GIR SYSPERM OF IL	PRESENTABLE		and the same of th		reconnections and interest in the little
LEGAL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST	NVENTOR:	and the second s	and any of the state of the sta	The state of the s	
(E.g., Given Name (first and midd	ie (if any)) and Family	Name or Surname)			
Paul	-4/1	Willem Jan		VAN DEN HEUVEL	
Inventor's Signature:	And the second s			JUNE 30, 2014	om englerennem enternem (5 5 5
Witnessed by: W 7 G	H HESSELS				
Signature of witness:				30-6-2014	andro sing standar planta and and a significant constructions and a significant construction of the significant construction o

[X] Auditional inventors are being named on the 1 supplemental sheet(s) PTO/AIR/10 attached hereto

(Page 1 of 2)

Note PTO Rules state A person may not execute an oath or declaration for an application unless that person has reviewed and understands the contents of the application, including the claims, and is aware of the duty to disclose to the Office all information known to the person to be material to patentability as defined in [37 CFR] § 1.56.

2310mm r

A	SUPPLEMENTAL SHEET FOR DECLARATION	ADDITIONAL INVENTOR(S) Supplemental Sneet (for PTO/AIA/08/09)	
-			(Page 2 of 2)
_		THE BOT IN THE STATE OF THE STA	STORY CHENTRAL WAY IN HOLE GROWN
į,	heren kers var generature generaturun handan kers derin derin derin derin derin derin derin derin derin der state der seine der derin der	47-ed-viv-sid-life-u-i-visualistikusta talaini kaja, jajan lettep ete Portyain aliki kalainataksi talaini kalainataksi kenanja kenanja aliki kenanja penanja aliki kenanja kenanja aliki kenanja	anticone desentante establishment
5	T NEW ARTERIAL PROPERTY OF THE		

Company of the Compan				
Legal Name of Additional Joint Inventor, if any:				
(E.g., Given Name (first and middle (if any)) and Family Name or Surname)				
Pieter	GUSMAN			
Inventor's Signature:	Date:			
water the company of				
Name:				
Signature of witness	Date			

4662-2819_COMBINATION_DECLARATION_ASSIGNMENT

Doc code: Oath

Document Description: Oath or declaration flied

Attorney Docket Number BHD-4662-2819
First Named Inventor Paul VAN DEN HEUVEL

	rinst Nameo Inventor Paul VAN	DEN HEUVEL
INVENTOR'S DECLARATION AND ASSIGN APPLICATION (37 CFR 1.63) USING AN A		
Declaration Submitted With Initial Filing		
OR		
Declaration Submitted After Initial Filing (surcharge (37 C	.F.R. § 1.16(f)) required)	
POLYMER COMPOSITION CONTAINING A TI ELASTOMER		
(Title of the Inver	nuony	
As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:		
This declaration is directed to:		
☐ The attached application,		
OR		
☑ United States Application Number or PCT International application number filed on March 20, 2014	er <u>14/346,217</u>	or depth.
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.		
I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed inventor	rention in the application.	
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.	is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001	orangana berbelah
WHEREAS, the undersigned (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), has made an invention	n in the Application identified above	
WHEREAS, DSM IP ASSETS B.V. (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), a corporation of Het Overloon 1, Heerlen, NL 6411 TE, is desirous of acquiring an interest the	the Country of The Netherlands, having an office and rein;	i place of business at
NOW. THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents hereby sells, assigns, representatives, ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in the United Stat in the aforesald application, and to the said application and to all subsequent reissues, and substitutes of said application, and all resulting patents, togethe Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Pater to which the United States of America adheres, and the ASSIGNOR hereby a lissue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its Interest as ASSIGNEE, its suctinat ASSIGNEE'S attorneys Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. have represented only this Invention;	and transfers unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successores of America and all foreign countries, in and to the lapplications based thereon including any and all conter with the right of priority under the International Counts, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other internationary of Patents authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents accessors, assigns, and legal representatives. It is under	rs, assigns, and legal nvention as described inuations, divisions, vention for the rhallonal agreements and Trademarks to erstood and agreed
ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to transfer a like interest upon request of said ASS further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications for paten		
ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any papers by ASSIGNEE, its successfull protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred; and	ors, assigns, and legal representatives, deemed esse	ential to ASSIGNEE'S
ASSIGNOR hereby agrees, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further filling and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in	remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired t ASSIGNEE.	y ASSIGNEE, for the
AGREED and executed as noted below:		
LEGAL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST INVENTOR: (E.g., Given Name (first and middle (if any)) and Family Name or Sur	mame)	Financial Report of the Marian Section of the Secti
Paul Willem .	lan VAN DEN H	FIIVEI
Inventor's Signature:	Date:	mangan nga - 19 - 1986 ki kata Na mangangan katang katang pakan katang katang katang palamban dan mengangkan katang palamban katang palamban Na mangang nga - 1986 ki katang palamban katang katang katang palamban palamban katang palamban katang palamban
Witnessed by:		.07-0670470-0000-0000-0000-000-000-000
Name:		
	nemon personant and assign consistence and an electrical construction of the construct	nganasarunggalanin di aturkin hala peringgalan di kuluk di sebagai peringgalan di kuluk di sebagai peringgalan
Signature of witness:	Date:	

[X] Additional inventors are being named on the 1 supplemental sheet(s) PTO/AIA/10 attached hereto

(Page 1.cf.2)

Note: PTO Rules state A person may not execute an oath or declaration for an application unless that person has reviewed and understands the contents of the application, including the claims, and is aware of the duty to disclose to the Office all information known to the person to be material to patentability as defined in [37 CFR] § 1.56.

2319084

SUPPLEMENTAL SHEET FOR DECLARATION	ADDITIONAL INVENTOR(S) Supplemental Sheet (for PTO/AIA//08/09)	
	(Page 2 of 2)	
Legal Name of Additional Joint Inventor, if any:		
(E.g., Given Name (first and middle (if any)) and Family Name or Su	imame)	
Pieter	GIJSMAN	
Inventor's Signature:	Date: 20-05-2014	
Witnessed by: Name: Wygn Hessels		
Signature of witness:	Date: 20-05 - 2014	

4662-2819_COMBINATION_DECLARATION_ASSIGNMENT